

>ITEM NO.14
(In chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4875 OF 2005

KANNIYA PADAYACHI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAYARAMA PADAYACHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.4 (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the LRs
of deceased appellant no.1)

I.A.NO.5 (Appln.for c/delay in filing appln.for substitution)
(with office report)

Date: 09/02/2011 This Applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Garima Goswami, Adv.
for Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 are allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master